
To: Paul Petersen[ppeterse@blm.gov]; Marci Todd[m1todd@blm.gov]
From: Clutter, Stephen
Sent: 2017-05-11T12:24:01-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Gold Butte
Received: 2017-05-11T12:24:10-04:00

FYI
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Clutter, Stephen <sclutter@blm.gov>

Date: Thu, May 11, 2017 at 8:56 AM
Subject: Re: Gold Butte

To: "Crandall, Megan" <mcrandal@blm.gov>

Cc: "Ronald (Rudy) Evenson" <revenson@blm.gov>, Christopher Rose <crose@blm.gov>, John
Asselin <jasselin@blm.gov>, "Allen, Matthew" <mrallen@blm.gov>, Patrick Wilkinson

<p2wilkin@blm.gov>, Lesli Ellis-Wouters <lellis@blm.gov>, "Fuhs, Gregory"

<gfuhs@blm.gov>

Megan, here is the draft release. I think it will create more of a controversy than going ahead
with the meeting and having Tim Smith and his crew and make it clear that it has nothing to do

with the broader DOI review. Even before the release went out, the OHV community was

expecting this meeting since they had requested it and the Southern Nevada District Office
honored that request before the decision was made to conduct the review. The SNDO has held

several of these informational meetings over the past few months. This one may get more

attention, but not as much as not honoring a commitment to the OHV community in North Las
Vegas. Steve

Southern Nevada District Office

FOR RELEASE:  May 11, 2017

CONTACT:  John Asselin (702) 515-5046; jasselin@blm.gov

Bureau postpones Gold Butte Public Information Forum

LAS VEGAS – The Bureau of Land Management has postponed the Gold Butte National

Monument Public Information Forum scheduled for May 25 in North Las Vegas. The forum is

expected to be rescheduled after completion of the review of national monuments by the
Department of the Interior.

More information on the review of national monuments is available on the Department of the
Interior website at https://www.doi.gov/pressreleases/interior-department-releases-list-

monuments-under-review-announces-first-ever-formal.
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Gold Butte National Monument covers nearly 300,000 acres of remote and rugged desert

landscape in southeastern Nevada. More information on Gold Butte National Monument is
available at https://www.blm.gov/gold-butte.

-BLM-

On Thu, May 11, 2017 at 7:06 AM, Crandall, Megan <mcrandal@blm.gov> wrote:

Steve, I just received word from John that the meeting should be postponed. 

M

--

Megan M. Crandall
Bureau of Land Management
Communications

Ph:       801-539-4018

Cell:      385-315-5271
Fax:      801-539-4013

Join the Conversation!

--

Stephen Clutter

Chief of Communications

BLM Nevada State Office

O: 775 861 6629

C: 775 525 4736
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Follow BLM Nevada on Social Media
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Stephen Clutter

Chief of Communications

BLM Nevada State Office
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